V NOISIATY

SLHAHS SNOLLONY.LSNI
ATAINASSY 1L.O0N1dOdd

INHLSAS ONIA'TING HLONHALS
108

“Suimerp uo umoys se FWVIA LHORIAN oy
uoom15q STTAVYUD 94 01Ul Yvd LNAW.LSNLAV LHOITH 23 105 SASSAYd ANITONI wiogied of 1

. ‘Suimesp uo
:Bonmmn¢<mHZ@EHmDﬁQ<h=OEIosCov:osomoe‘c_mm<ODZm.Ow.Z;\_-_@o\étomE .2

“Suimelp
uo umoys axeym Ajerewixoidde NOISNALXA OAT U 03 YIJNNEG YAy "OS "NI +/€ (1) suo yoeny 6

(XTHAYA ALV.LOY OL NOISNALXA DA IHL

ONIMOTIV LAX ‘AV1d HL IAONAY OL HONONA NOLLDANNOD FHL NALHOLL) "LON
D01 IHOIHH MQTNI 2/1 (1) 9u0 pue ‘SHFHSYM "NI 7/1.(2) om1 ‘17104 "NJ € X /1 (1) duo Suisn
‘Surmerp uo umoys se FNVYUA HONAM 24 U0 SALV'Id o U9am13q NOISNALXA DA oY) 9jquiassy '8

SNOLLDNMIALSNI ATHINASSY WALSAS ONIATING HLONTALS 108



~— - HARDWARE: B

801 STRENGTH BUILDING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY

ITEM NAMEMDESCRIPTION QTY

1/2X 3 IN.BOLT oot RS ettt aes SO
3/8 X 2-3/4 IN. BOLT .............. s

W
&
Z
oy
o
O
~
b3
>
m
o
T
=

OO B WN -
w
)
Z
£
>
Z!
an
&
~

HINGE TAB ............ e

3/4 IN. SQ. RUBBER BUMPER ......ccceccotvevernrerarennne SRS TR,
10. STARLOCK COLLAR .......... SRR
I1. 1-1/4 IN. SQ. END CAP ................ e “
12. 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP

hd

AN B~ NDWDADDANDNDW

WELDMENTS/PARTS:
ITEM  NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY

BENCH FRAME WLDMT «...ccoooovooeeereoeeeeeeeee (6000001).........ovvoreeeeerreerreen. 1
UPRIGHT FRAME WLDMT ..ovooiioeoemeeoeeeeeenn. (6000001)...........oveoeeeeeereer . 1
.......................................... (6000001)........ovoorvrecererrernnn 1
HEIGHT ADJUSTER BAR ..o (6000001)...........voeeeeeerrrreeae.. 1
CONNECTOR PLATE oo..ooooooeeeeeeoeoeeoeoeeeeeee e (6000001)......ccorvvveorreeeerr. 1
ROLLER PAD ...oooooooooeeeoeeeo oo (6000001)........oooooooroeeereererroee, 4
ROLLER PAD SHAFT oo, e (6000001)
.............................................. cevveremereeseesennee. (6000001)
BACK PAD ..o e (6000001)

Lo LN —
—
m
o
%3]
<
3
(]
Z
2
Q
z
£
C
<
=<
—

NelE- RS I
2]
m
>
3
o
>
@)

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT

_|| BOLT LENGTH

BOLT LENGTH RULER:

[P N N R S SUN e v e e

_5_5_5_5
o___y__~ﬂ_~___“_~,__

801 STRENGTH BUILDING SYSTEM ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

(8

Insert two (2) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAPS into the TOP of the UPRIGHT FRAME, and one (1) 1-3/4 IN.
SQ. END CAP into the TOP of the BENCH FRAME as shown on drawing,.

SECURELY assemble the BENCH FRAME, and CONNECTOR PLATE to the UPRIGHT FRAME as
shown on drawing using two (2) 1/2 X 3 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 1/2 IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 1/2 IN.
LOW HEIGHT LOCK NUTS.

SECURELY assemble the SEAT PAD to the TOP of the BENCH FRAME as shown on drawing using
two(2) 3/8 X 2-3/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS.

To assemble the BACK PAD to the BENCH FRAME start by sliding two (2) HINGE TABS over the
PIN on the BENCH FRAME (ONE ON EACH SIDE) as shown on drawing, and SECURELY assemble
each HINGE TAB to the BACK PAD using two (2) 3/8 X 1-1/4 IN. BOLTS, two (2) 3/8 IN. LOCK
WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. WASHERS. (MAKE SURE BOTH HINGE TABS ARE ALL THE
WAY ON THE PIN, AND THAT THE PAD IS CENTERED BETWEEN THE UPRIGHT BEFORE
TIGHTENING)

Assemble two (2) ROLLER PADS to the BENCH FRAME as shown on drawing using one (1)
ROLLER PAD SHAFT, and two (2) STARLOCK COLLARS.

-~ Insert two (2) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAPS into both ends of the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing.

Assemble two (2) ROLLER PADS to the LEG EXTENSION as shown on drawing using one (1)
ROLLER PAD SHAFT, and two (2) STARLOCK COLLARS.

(V3]

[V SR



T TTSan T
VAR M oD ye/s 1 M woi ~

: - Q.adv]| H
1 L2001 R
WAL O —ippes s
24 Twos| ~
r— (¥) dVTIOO MOOWVIS

‘ON_ONWYNA
101108 ‘SNOILONYLSNI ATBW3SSY_ ©  sequmes d34ANE ¥I8BNY DS NI /¢
i A tatan N S ——— /
SV micae JAVY3 HON3g
.m wﬂ% (CEloN SV LeE3ax3)|
¢ S3oONVEIAL
= (2) 1108 NI +/£-T X 8/¢ — {¥) savd ¥3710d

() ¥3HSYM 001 NI 8/¢ I/
NOISN3IX3 931

(Z) ¥3HSYM NI 8/¢

o N ¢ X 2/

9
() 1NN X007 IHOI3H MOT NI Z2/% /
(2) ¥3HSYM NI T/1
(¥) d3IHSYM NI 2/1
/V
(2) dvo aN3 DS NI ¥/5—t

AN X007 1HOIEH MOT NI 2/t

JIVId 90 INNGD

INVYS LTHONN

(Z) MZHTYN HCOT NI /€ -

\{.
(Z) ¥3HSYM NI 8/¢ —

~—

/ANV 8V 3ONIH

F,, ./rl@ 1708 NI € X T/L

_/
Ny
}

/ ssovir— 91

< ! I

avd Xovd

(Z) dv0 GN3 DS NI v/1—L

dvd INIWISNFay 1HOI3H

/@ {€) d¥0 GN3 DS NI /8-t

ﬁfz\sozm Sv| 1O

L esRE] ISYITR MaN! Y
T3 dad [N om NOUAROS3G [rou
SNOISIATY NOUSROSI T on weva




